14.5% of the registered, paid and outstanding capital stock of GIMSA, launched by GRUMA, S.A.B. de 
C.V., (“GRUMA”). Based on the count made by the Offer intermediary, Casa de Bolsa Banorte Ixe, S.A. 
de C.V., Grupo Financiero Banorte, (“Casa de Bolsa Banorte”) the number of shares that participated 
in the Offer is 131,225,968 (one hundred thirty-one million, two hundred twenty-five thousand, nine 
hundred sixty-eight), representing 14.29% (fourteen point twenty-nine percent) of GIMSA's shares. 
Pursuant to the foregoing, the conditions for the Offer set forth in the Offer Prospectus were met. 
Once the registration and transfer of the shares of GIMSA in the Bolsa Mexicana de Valores, S.A.B.